Port of Skamania County RESOLUTION 11-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY AUTHORIZING PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER TO CLOSE CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS WITH SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER OFFICE

WHEREAS, The Port of Skamania County has maintained cash and investment accounts with the Skamania County, and

WHEREAS, the Port of Skamania County has through Resolution 8-2021 entered into a professional services agreement with Umpqua Bank, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Skamania County hereby authorizes Pat Albaugh Executive Director acting as Port of Skamania County Treasurer to close all cash and investment accounts located at the Skamania County Treasurer and to deposit said funds in the Port of Skamania County account at Umpqua Bank.

PASSED IN SESSION THIS 21st Day of September, 2021.

APPROVED BY:	PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Commissioner Ray Broughton (District 1)
	Commissioner Jennifer Taylor (District 2)
ATTEST:	Commissioner Todd Kingston (District 3)
Pat Albaugh, Executive Director	